

ITEM NO.12-A
(Out Today)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 816/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2013 in SA No.1823/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNIL KUMAR RAY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 1 and 10, returnable on 31.01.2014.
Liberty is granted to serve through the standing counsel for the
State.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

By way of Ad-interim relief, the operation and implementation of the
impugned order is stayed.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|