

*

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1511/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2013 in SA No.1823/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNIL KUMAR RAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 18/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sukunt Vikram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Surya Nath Pandey, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Umar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner that the representation dated 20th December, 2013 (at page No.
82 of the paperbook) is pending for consideration by the Hon'ble Governor
of Uttar Pradesh.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the State has submitted that it
would probably be decided on or before 24th February, 2014.
List on Tuesday, the 25th of February, 2014.

It is clarified that if the representation is not decided by 24th
February, 2014, this Court will draw appropriate inference.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|